increase in rent based on both market estimations and contractual situations, and the physical condition of the individual properties
determined by inspection.

A decrease in ERV would decrease the fair value. A decrease in net initial yield would increase the fair value.

Sensitivity of measurement of significant valuation inputs
As described in note 2 the determination of the valuation of the Group’s investment property portfolio is open to judgement and is
inherently subjective by nature.

Sensitivity analysis – impact of changes in net initial yields and rental values
Year to

30 June 2023
Year to

30 June 2022

Range of Net Initial Yields 4.7% - 7.4% 3.8% - 6.6%
Range of Rental values (passing rents or ERV as relevant) of Group’s Investment Properties £0.3m - £5.1m £0.3m - £4.2m
Weighted average of Net Initial Yields 5.6% 4.6%
Weighted average of Rental values (passing rents or ERV as relevant) of Group’s Investment

Properties £2.8m £2.6m

The table below analyses the sensitivity on the fair value of investment properties for changes in rental values and net initial yields:

+2%
Rental value

£m

-2%
Rental value

£m

+0.5% Net
Initial Yield

£m

-0.5% Net
Initial Yield

£m

(Decrease)/increase in the fair value of
investment properties as at 30 June 2023 33.7 (33.7) (139.9) 168.1

(Decrease)/increase in the fair value of
investment properties as at 30 June 2022 31.2 (31.2) (81.1) 90.7

A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 2 3   1 2 5

13. Subsidiaries

The entities listed in the following table were the subsidiary undertakings of the Company at 30 June 2023 all of which are wholly
owned. All but those noted as Jersey entities below are subsidiary undertakings incorporated in England.

Company name Holding type Nature of business

Supermarket Income Investments UK Limited+ Direct Intermediate parent company
Supermarket Income Investments (Midco2) UK Limited+ Direct Intermediate parent company
Supermarket Income Investments (Midco3) UK Limited+ Direct Intermediate parent company
Supermarket Income Investments (Midco4) UK Limited+ Direct Intermediate parent company